S.NO.AER/2012/430

M.A. PART I (II SEMESTER) EXAMINATION 2012

The result of the following Candidates of M.A. in Political
Science Part I (II Semester) Examination held in May, 2012 is shown
as under.

Marks and ER- shown against the name of the candidate
indicates that the Candidate is eligible to Proceed to the IInd Year
Class:—

NOTE : -

1. ER-Essential reappear.

2. See Promotion rules at the end.

Roll No. Name of Candidate Marks Obtained

(Out of 400)
SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING

39561 RACHNA Failed
RAJINDER KUMAR

39562 RAJESH KUMAR 184
SURAJ PARKASH

39576 BABITA Failed
KAILAS CHAND

39578 RANJANA 185
JAYRAM PRASAD

39582 ISHWAR PRASAD ER-202
FAKKAR SINGH

39585 MEETU Failed
BRAHM PRAKASH

39620 GEETANJALIBASWAL 172

KHUSHIRAM

Contd.P/2



UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

M.A. IN POLITICAL SCIENCE PART I (II SEMESTER) EXAMINATION 2012

Roll No. Name of Candidate Marks Obtained
(Out of 400)

39624 AANCHAL MAKKAR ER-202
RAVINDER MAKKAR

39640 RANJEET SINGH PANWAR 224
ANAND SINGH PANWAR

(DR. D.S. JAGGI)
0.S5.D.-CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Delhi, the 22™ August, 2012.
—: DISCLAIMER :-
The result displayed 1is subject to correction, if any
discrepancy 1is noticed.

PASS PERCENTAGE & PROMOTION CRITERIA

(a) The minimum marks required to pass any paper in a semester
shall Dbe 40% in theory and 40% in Practical, wherever
applicable. The student must secure 40% in the End Semester
Examination and 40% in the total of End Semester Examination &
Internal Assessment of the paper for both theory & practical
separately.

(b) A student shall be eligible for promotion from 1°° year to 2™
year of the course provided he/she has passed 50% papers of I
and II Semesters taken together. However, he/she will have to
clear the remaining paper/s while studying in the 2" year of
the programme.

(c) Students who do not fulfill the promotion criteria (b) above
shall be declared fail in the Part concerned. However, they
shall have the option to retain the marks in the papers in
which they have secured Pass marks as per Clause (a) above.



S.NO.AER/2012/384

M.A PART I (II SEMESTER) EXAMINATION 2012.

The result of the following Candidates who appeared at the
Part I (II Semester) Examination of M.A in Political Science held in
May, 2012, is shown as under.

Marks shown against the name of the candidate indicate that
the candidate is eligible to proceed to the IInd year class.
NOTE: -

1. ER-Essential reappear.
2. See Promotion rules at the end.
Roll No. Name of Candidate II Semester

(Out of 400)

78501 PRASTUTI VERMA Failed
78502 RITU PAL Failed
78503 RACHNA Failed
78504 RITU 207
78505 KAVITA 199
78506 NOVANITA PHUKAN Failed
78507 SAPNA 211
78508 RAVI SHANKAR 179
78509 MONICA JUNEJA 186
78510 YAMINI SINGH 207
78511 JEVIN Failed
78512 PANKAJ KUMAR Failed
78513 DIVYA YADAV Failed
78514 ASHA Failed
78515 P EKOMCHUNG HAIDING ER-302

78516 SONAKSHI GAUTAM Failed



78517

78518

78519

78520

78521

78522

78523

78524

78525

78526

78527

78528

78529

78530

78531

78532

78533

78534

78535

78536

78537

78538

78539

78540

78541

78542

78543

78544

78545

SHEHNAZ

SAPNA TRIPATHI

PUSHP LATA

SONIA KUMART

ALPNA

RITU

SANJAY KUMAR

KHUSUMLATA DEVI

GEETANJALI VAID

KARAN LALAWAT

RAJNI

MANISHA SAINI

YOGITA NEGI

BOLITO Z YEPTHO

KATILASH BABU

SHEETAL

SONIA RANI

SHEETAL

KAVITA

RAJ KUMAR

VIKAS PATHAK

PRABHJOT KAUR

MONIKA

POONAM

NIDHI GUPTA

POOJA KUMARI

VIJENDRA

GURPREET KAUR

JYOTI

Failed
ER-402
211
Failed
Failed
ER-202
Failed
Failed
ER-202,402
Failed
Failed
ER-202
ER-202
Failed
Failed
199
Failed
ER-202
195
ER-202
201
Failed
187
Failed
ER-302,402
ER-402
ER-202
195

ER-102,202



78546

78547

78548

78549

78550

78551

78552

78553

78554

78555

78556

78557

78558

78559

78560

78561

78562

78563

78564

78565

78566

78567

78568

78569

78570

78571

78572

78573

78574

SUDHA

RAMA

KANCHAN

KUMUD

PRIYANKA

YOGESH KUMARI

BEENA

PREETAM KAUR

DEEPAK

MUKUL KUMAR

ANURADHA JEPH

NEETU AGGARWAL

TOPRIT SAIFEE

ANUJ ARORA

RAJNI

RUCHITA MATHUR

MUKESH KUMAR

KHURAIJAM HARIDAS SINGH

JYOTI PHOGAAT

DAMCHOE DOLMA

SHALINT

D V DEARSON KHUO

MANISHA CHOUDHARY

ATAR SINGH

HARSHAL NEGI

SUDHIR KUMAR RAJORA

PUSHPA YADAV

SAWAN PRASAD

PRACHI MISHRA

215

200

211

ER-202

228

ER-102

220

224

215

194

Failed

Failed

211

207

218

211

203

Failed

198

Failed

215

Failed

Failed

ER-402

Failed

200

218

Failed

ER-302



78575

78576

78577

78578

78579

78580

78581

78582

78583

78584

78585

78586

78587

78588

78589

78590

78591

78592

78593

78594

78595

78596

78597

78598

78599

78600

78601

78602

78603

DHARMENDRA SHARMA

POONAM RANI

GURPREET KAUR

BAGESH KUMAR

SARITA

PREETI SHARMA

MADHULIKA SONKAR

POONAM

POOJA

RAJBALA SHARMA

SHIV KUMAR ANURAGI

RATNA

RAJANI

DEEPAK

BEENA RATHORE

JONALTI SARMA

SANJAY KUMAR

THATPU PHAOMET

ANSHIKA SHARMA

AMREEN

SANDEEP CHAURSIA

NOOR UN NISA

SUNDUS FATIMA

PRIYANKA GUPTA

PRIYANKA

SURENDER KUMAR

MRIDU B SHARMA

NAMITA KRISHNAN

PRAVEEN KUMAR

197
Failed
196
188
198
Failed
Failed
212
214
217
199
220
213
181
ER-202,402
Failed
Failed
Failed
ER-302
Failed
208
214
201
198
213
ER-102,202, 402
202
ER-102

Failed



78604

78605

78606

78607

78608

78609

78610

78611

78612

78613

78614

78615

78616

78617

78618

78619

78620

78621

78622

78623

78624

78625

78626

78627

78628

78629

78630

78631

78632

HINA

PANKAJ KUMAR

POONAM

IPSHITA CHATTOPADHYAY

SONU

SHABNAM

MEENU

ROBIN MEHTA

BHAWNA CHAUHAN

MAMTA

CHITRA MUKHERJEE

MANJU

RAPANLUNG PANMEI

DHRUVITA DUDEJA

FUHAR RAJPAL

OM PARKASH

SANDEEP KUMAR

GANGMEI ALICE

SHAISTA

ATHINE

PRIYA CHHABRA

CHITRA

ANJU

NAYANA KHATRI

KUNDAN KUMAR

JYOTI DHINGIA

RACHNA RANI

NIENGJALHING HAOKIP

SUNIL KUMAR

208

ER-102

210

Failed

210

217

225

206
ER-102,302, 402
212

230
ER-202,302
Failed

206

ER-202

201

ER-302
Failed

215

Failed
ER-202,302
ER-402

241

219

Failed
Failed
Failed
ER-202,302

Failed



78633

78634

78635

78636

78637

78638

78639

78640

78641

78642

78643

78644

78645

78646

78647

78648

78649

78650

78651

78652

78653

78654

78655

78656

78657

78658

78659

78660

78661

ASHIK REHMAN

AMIT YADAV

AJEET KUMAR NAGAR

PAWAN KUMAR

MOHAMMAD FAEEM

MANJU CHAUHAN

RAJ KUMAR

RAINA CHUGH

PREETI KUMARI GIRI

BHANU PRIYA CHAUHAN

AARTI

R T T GUE

PANKAJ KUMAR GAUTAM

SUMAN LATA

SHALINI KAPARIYA

RAJIV KUMAR YADAV

LALIT KUMAR BAIRWA

REKHA KUMARI

SHALINI BEJWAL

ARUN KUMAR

JYOTI

ASAKHO ALEX

INDRA SHARMA

SHWETA GUPTA

NEHA GAUTAM

ARCHANA SHARMA

NISHA GAUTAM

POOJA GUSSAIN

ARCHNA

Failed
Failed
Failed

224

Failed

211

Failed

202

203

235

210

204

232

194

214
ER-102,202,302, 402
218

221

ER-202
Failed
ER-102,202,302,402
ER-102,302
216

209

ER-102

215

208
ER-102,202

Failed



78662

78663

78664

78665

78666

78667

78668

78669

78670

78671

78672

78673

78674

78675

78676

78677

78678

78679

78680

78681

78682

78683

78684

78685

78686

78687

78688

78689

78690

NAZIA ANSARI

KAVITA YADAV

SURENDRA

AARTI

SANJAY

PRATIBHA

JYOTI

KANTA

BHARTI

KISHAN

AVINASH PRAKASH

ALKA

GURPREET KAUR LUTHRA

GURPREET KAUR

LAXMI NARAYAN

GHANSHYAM SINGH

PREETI

MOHIT KUMAR

NISHA KUMARI

SHAYISTA AKHTAR

SAVITA MINJ

GIN KHAN SUAN NAULAK

AMRITA KUMART

JOYCELYN HRILSANGMAWI

RAKHI ARORA

KANCHAN KUMARI

KARUNA RANI

MANI SHANKAR JHA

GARIMA UPADHYAY

Failed
ER-202
Failed

226

Failed
ER-102

210

189

Failed
ER-102,202, 402
ER-202,302
200

ER-202

217

ER-202
ER-202,402
Failed
Failed
ER-202

213

Failed
Failed
Failed
ER-202,302
168

Failed
ER-102
Failed

Failed



78691

78692

78693

78694

78695

78696

78697

78698

78699

78700

78701

78702

78703

78704

78705

78706

78707

78708

78709

78710

78711

78712

78713

78714

78715

78716

78717

78718

78719

PRIYANKA ANAND

HEMRAJ BANSAL

SANKALP MAHENDRA

SARVESH

BRIJESH KUMAR

NEETU

V DAHIINAT

HEENA PAHUJA

PRIYANKA DAVID

SUMAN

VIVEK KUMAR CHAUHAN

ANKITA RAWAT

NEERAJ

EKTA

DIMPLE RANA

PURNIMA SINGH

KIRNA DEVI

RAKHI SHARMA

RAVI KUMAR

SUMAN

BEER PAL

MANVINDER SINGH

HIMANSHU

SHWETA

POONAM

PARVEEN KUMAR

ROHIT KUMAR

NISHA

KARAN

219
Failed
Failed
ER-102
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
241
225
188
ER-102,402
Failed
Failed
Failed
ER-202
Failed
ER-102,202
191
204
Failed
ER-202
Failed

Failed



78720

78721

78722

78723

78724

78725

78726

78727

78728

78729

78730

78731

78732

78733

78734

78735

78736

78737

78738

78739

78740

78741

78742
78743
78744
78745
78746
78747
78748
78749
78750

MANOJ KUMAR

GEETA VERMA

SONIA

SHILPA

POOJA

REENA

MAYA

KULDEEP KUMAR

RAHUL

PRAKASH KUMAR

PREETI

BHAWNA

POOJA

PRIYA PAWAR

BHAGYASHREE

DEEPSHIKHA

NIDHI MALA

DALEEP KUMAR

UPLABDHI

NAVEEN TANWAR

ARTI

DEEPAK KUMAR

CHETRAM

PREETI BASWALA

SAPNA

LAKSHMI DEVI

VIKRANT

RACHNA

MEENU

SOMYA

REKHA

Failed
ER-102
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
ER-202
Failed
ER-202
Failed
ER-202
190
Failed
ER-102,202
ER-102,202, 402
Failed
196
ER-202
218
Failed

Failed
Failed
Failed
Failed
ER-102,402
ER-202
Failed
ER-202

Failed



78751 KIRTI AHUJA Failed
78752 H ZONUNMAWITI ER-102,202
78753 KAVITA ER-102
78754 PHAN THI QUYNH Failed
(DR. D.S. JAGGI)
0.S.D.-CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Delhi, the 14 August, 2012.

—: DISCLAIMER :-
The result displayed is subject to correction, if any

discrepancy is noticed.
PASS PERCENTAGE & PROMOTION CRITERIA

(a)

The minimum marks required to pass any paper in a semester shall be
40% in theory and 40% in Practical, wherever applicable. The student
must secure 40% in the End Semester Examination and 40% in the total
of End Semester Examination & Internal Assessment of the paper for
both theory & practical separately.

A student shall be eligible for promotion from 1°° year to 2°% year of
the course provided he/she has passed 50% papers of I and 1II
Semesters taken together. However, he/she will have to clear the
remaining paper/s while studying in the 2°¢ year of the programme.

Students who do not fulfill the promotion criteria (b) above shall be
declared fail in the Part concerned. However, they shall have the
option to retain the marks in the papers in which they have secured
Pass marks as per Clause (a) above.
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