S.NO.AER/2012/430

# UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

## M.A. PART I (II SEMESTER) EXAMINATION 2012

# POLITICAL SCIENCE

The result of the following Candidates of M.A. in Political Science Part I (II Semester) Examination held in May, 2012 is shown as under.

Marks and ER- shown against the name of the candidate indicates that the Candidate is eligible to Proceed to the IInd Year Class:-

#### NOTE:-

1. ER-Essential reappear.

2. See Promotion rules at the end.

-----

Roll No.	Name of Cand	idate		Marks (Out	
	S	SCHOOL OF	OPEN	LEARNING	
	-				

		_
39561	RACHNA RAJINDER KUMAR	Failed
39562	RAJESH KUMAR SURAJ PARKASH	184
39576	BABITA KAILAS CHAND	Failed
39578	RANJANA JAYRAM PRASAD	185
39582	ISHWAR PRASAD FAKKAR SINGH	ER-202
39585	MEETU BRAHM PRAKASH	Failed
39620	GEETANJALIBASWAL KHUSHIRAM	172

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

\_\_\_\_\_

M.A. IN POLITICAL SCIENCE PART I (II SEMESTER) EXAMINATION 2012

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Roll No. Name of Candidate

Marks Obtained (Out of 400)

\_\_\_\_\_

SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING

-----

39624 AANCHAL MAKKAR

ER-202

RAVINDER MAKKAR

39640 RANJEET SINGH PANWAR
ANAND SINGH PANWAR

224

(DR. D.S. JAGGI)
O.S.D.-CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Delhi, the 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2012.

-: DISCLAIMER :-

The result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.

### PASS PERCENTAGE & PROMOTION CRITERIA

- (a) The minimum marks required to pass any paper in a semester shall be 40% in theory and 40% in Practical, wherever applicable. The student must secure 40% in the End Semester Examination and 40% in the total of End Semester Examination & Internal Assessment of the paper for both theory & practical separately.
- (b) A student shall be eligible for promotion from  $1^{\rm st}$  year to  $2^{\rm nd}$  year of the course provided he/she has passed 50% papers of I and II Semesters taken together. However, he/she will have to clear the remaining paper/s while studying in the  $2^{\rm nd}$  year of the programme.
- (c) Students who do not fulfill the promotion criteria (b) above shall be declared fail in the Part concerned. However, they shall have the option to retain the marks in the papers in which they have secured Pass marks as per Clause (a) above.

## UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

-----

## M.A PART I (II SEMESTER) EXAMINATION 2012.

# POLITICAL SCIENCE

The result of the following Candidates who appeared at the Part I (II Semester) Examination of M.A in Political Science held in May, 2012, is shown as under.

Marks shown against the name of the candidate indicate that the candidate is eligible to proceed to the IInd year class.

#### NOTE:-

- 1. ER-Essential reappear.
- See Promotion rules at the end.

Roll No. Name of Candidate II Semester (Out of 400)

	SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARN	ING
78501	PRASTUTI VERMA	Failed
78502	RITU PAL	Failed
78503	RACHNA	Failed
78504	RITU	207
78505	KAVITA	199
78506	NOVANITA PHUKAN	Failed
78507	SAPNA	211
78508	RAVI SHANKAR	179
78509	MONICA JUNEJA	186
78510	YAMINI SINGH	207
78511	JEVIN	Failed
78512	PANKAJ KUMAR	Failed
78513	DIVYA YADAV	Failed
78514	ASHA	Failed
78515	P EKOMCHUNG HAIDING	ER-302
78516	SONAKSHI GAUTAM	Failed

78517	SHEHNAZ	Failed
78518	SAPNA TRIPATHI	ER-402
78519	PUSHP LATA	211
78520	SONIA KUMARI	Failed
78521	ALPNA	Failed
78522	RITU	ER-202
78523	SANJAY KUMAR	Failed
78524	KHUSUMLATA DEVI	Failed
78525	GEETANJALI VAID	ER-202,402
78526	KARAN LALAWAT	Failed
78527	RAJNI	Failed
78528	MANISHA SAINI	ER-202
78529	YOGITA NEGI	ER-202
78530	BOLITO Z YEPTHO	Failed
78531	KAILASH BABU	Failed
78532	SHEETAL	199
78533	SONIA RANI	Failed
78534	SHEETAL	ER-202
78535	KAVITA	195
78536	RAJ KUMAR	ER-202
78537	VIKAS PATHAK	201
78538	PRABHJOT KAUR	Failed
78539	MONIKA	187
78540	POONAM	Failed
78541	NIDHI GUPTA	ER-302,402
78542	POOJA KUMARI	ER-402
78543	VIJENDRA	ER-202
78544	GURPREET KAUR	195
78545	JYOTI	ER-102,202

78546	SUDHA	215
78547	RAMA	200
78548	KANCHAN	211
78549	KUMUD	ER-202
78550	PRIYANKA	228
78551	YOGESH KUMARI	ER-102
78552	BEENA	220
78553	PREETAM KAUR	224
78554	DEEPAK	215
78555	MUKUL KUMAR	194
78556	ANURADHA JEPH	Failed
78557	NEETU AGGARWAL	Failed
78558	TOPRIT SAIFEE	211
78559	ANUJ ARORA	207
78560	RAJNI	218
78561	RUCHITA MATHUR	211
78562	MUKESH KUMAR	203
78563	KHURAIJAM HARIDAS SINGH	Failed
78564	JYOTI PHOGAAT	198
78565	DAMCHOE DOLMA	Failed
78566	SHALINI	215
78567	D V DEARSON KHUO	Failed
78568	MANISHA CHOUDHARY	Failed
78569	ATAR SINGH	ER-402
78570	HARSHAL NEGI	Failed
78571	SUDHIR KUMAR RAJORA	200
78572	PUSHPA YADAV	218
78573	SAWAN PRASAD	Failed
78574	PRACHI MISHRA	ER-302

78575	DHARMENDRA SHARMA	197
78576	POONAM RANI	Failed
78577	GURPREET KAUR	196
78578	BAGESH KUMAR	188
78579	SARITA	198
78580	PREETI SHARMA	Failed
78581	MADHULIKA SONKAR	Failed
78582	POONAM	212
78583	POOJA	214
78584	RAJBALA SHARMA	217
78585	SHIV KUMAR ANURAGI	199
78586	RATNA	220
78587	RAJANI	213
78588	DEEPAK	181
78589	BEENA RATHORE	ER-202,402
78590	JONALI SARMA	Failed
78591	SANJAY KUMAR	Failed
78592	THAIPU PHAOMEI	Failed
78593	ANSHIKA SHARMA	ER-302
78594	AMREEN	Failed
78595	SANDEEP CHAURSIA	208
78596	NOOR UN NISA	214
78597	SUNDUS FATIMA	201
78598	PRIYANKA GUPTA	198
78599	PRIYANKA	213
78600	SURENDER KUMAR	ER-102,202,402
78601	MRIDU B SHARMA	202
78602	NAMITA KRISHNAN	ER-102
78603	PRAVEEN KUMAR	Failed

78604	HINA	208
78605	PANKAJ KUMAR	ER-102
78606	POONAM	210
78607	IPSHITA CHATTOPADHYAY	Failed
78608	SONU	210
78609	SHABNAM	217
78610	MEENU	225
78611	ROBIN MEHTA	206
78612	BHAWNA CHAUHAN	ER-102,302,402
78613	MAMTA	212
78614	CHITRA MUKHERJEE	230
78615	MANJU	ER-202,302
78616	RAPANLUNG PANMEI	Failed
78617	DHRUVITA DUDEJA	206
78618	FUHAR RAJPAL	ER-202
78619	OM PARKASH	201
78620	SANDEEP KUMAR	ER-302
78621	GANGMEI ALICE	Failed
78622	SHAISTA	215
78623	ATHINE	Failed
78624	PRIYA CHHABRA	ER-202,302
78625	CHITRA	ER-402
78626	ANJU	241
78627	NAYANA KHATRI	219
78628	KUNDAN KUMAR	Failed
78629	JYOTI DHINGIA	Failed
78630	RACHNA RANI	Failed
78631	NIENGJALHING HAOKIP	ER-202,302
78632	SUNIL KUMAR	Failed

78633	ASHIK REHMAN	Failed
78634	AMIT YADAV	Failed
78635	AJEET KUMAR NAGAR	Failed
78636	PAWAN KUMAR	224
78637	MOHAMMAD FAEEM	Failed
78638	MANJU CHAUHAN	211
78639	RAJ KUMAR	Failed
78640	RAINA CHUGH	202
78641	PREETI KUMARI GIRI	203
78642	BHANU PRIYA CHAUHAN	235
78643	AARTI	210
78644	R T T GUE	204
78645	PANKAJ KUMAR GAUTAM	232
78646	SUMAN LATA	194
78647	SHALINI KAPARIYA	214
78648	RAJIV KUMAR YADAV	ER-102,202,302,402
78649	LALIT KUMAR BAIRWA	218
78650	REKHA KUMARI	221
78651	SHALINI BEJWAL	ER-202
78652	ARUN KUMAR	Failed
78653	JYOTI	ER-102,202,302,402
78654	ASAKHO ALEX	ER-102,302
78655	INDRA SHARMA	216
78656	SHWETA GUPTA	209
78657	NEHA GAUTAM	ER-102
78658	ARCHANA SHARMA	215
78659	NISHA GAUTAM	208
78660	POOJA GUSSAIN	ER-102,202
78661	ARCHNA	Failed

78662	NAZIA ANSARI	Failed
78663	KAVITA YADAV	ER-202
78664	SURENDRA	Failed
78665	AARTI	226
78666	SANJAY	Failed
78667	PRATIBHA	ER-102
78668	JYOTI	210
78669	KANTA	189
78670	BHARTI	Failed
78671	KISHAN	ER-102,202,402
78672	AVINASH PRAKASH	ER-202,302
78673	ALKA	200
78674	GURPREET KAUR LUTHRA	ER-202
78675	GURPREET KAUR	217
78676	LAXMI NARAYAN	ER-202
78677	GHANSHYAM SINGH	ER-202,402
78678	PREETI	Failed
78679	MOHIT KUMAR	Failed
78680	NISHA KUMARI	ER-202
78681	SHAYISTA AKHTAR	213
78682	SAVITA MINJ	Failed
78683	GIN KHAN SUAN NAULAK	Failed
78684	AMRITA KUMARI	Failed
78685	JOYCELYN HRILSANGMAWI	ER-202,302
78686	RAKHI ARORA	168
78687	KANCHAN KUMARI	Failed
78688	KARUNA RANI	ER-102
78689	MANI SHANKAR JHA	Failed
78690	GARIMA UPADHYAY	Failed

78691	PRIYANKA ANAND	219
78692	HEMRAJ BANSAL	Failed
78693	SANKALP MAHENDRA	Failed
78694	SARVESH	ER-102
78695	BRIJESH KUMAR	Failed
78696	NEETU	Failed
78697	V DAHIINAI	Failed
78698	HEENA PAHUJA	Failed
78699	PRIYANKA DAVID	Failed
78700	SUMAN	Failed
78701	VIVEK KUMAR CHAUHAN	Failed
78702	ANKITA RAWAT	Failed
78703	NEERAJ	Failed
78704	EKTA	241
78705	DIMPLE RANA	225
78706	PURNIMA SINGH	188
78707	KIRNA DEVI	ER-102,402
78708	RAKHI SHARMA	Failed
78709	RAVI KUMAR	Failed
78710	SUMAN	Failed
78711	BEER PAL	ER-202
78712	MANVINDER SINGH	Failed
78713	HIMANSHU	ER-102,202
78714	SHWETA	191
78715	POONAM	204
78716	PARVEEN KUMAR	Failed
78717	ROHIT KUMAR	ER-202
78718	NISHA	Failed
78719	KARAN	Failed

78720	MANOJ KUMAR	Failed
78721	GEETA VERMA	ER-102
78722	SONIA	Failed
78723	SHILPA	Failed
78724	POOJA	Failed
78725	REENA	Failed
78726	MAYA	Failed
78727	KULDEEP KUMAR	Failed
78728	RAHUL	ER-202
78729	PRAKASH KUMAR	Failed
78730	PREETI	ER-202
78731	BHAWNA	Failed
78732	POOJA	ER-202
78733	PRIYA PAWAR	190
78734	BHAGYASHREE	Failed
78735	DEEPSHIKHA	ER-102,202
78736	NIDHI MALA	ER-102,202,402
78737	DALEEP KUMAR	Failed
78738	UPLABDHI	196
78739	NAVEEN TANWAR	ER-202
78740	ARTI	218
78741	DEEPAK KUMAR	Failed
78742	CHETRAM	Failed
78743	PREETI BASWALA	Failed
78744	SAPNA	Failed
78745	LAKSHMI DEVI	Failed
78746	VIKRANT	ER-102,402
78747	RACHNA	ER-202
78748	MEENU	Failed
78749	SOMYA	ER-202
78750	REKHA	Failed

78751	KIRTI AHUJA	Failed
78752	H ZONUNMAWII	ER-102,202
78753	KAVITA	ER-102
78754	PHAN THI QUYNH	Failed

(DR. D.S. JAGGI)
O.S.D.-CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Delhi, the  $14^{th}$  August, 2012.

-: DISCLAIMER :-

The result displayed is subject to correction, if any discrepancy is noticed.

## PASS PERCENTAGE & PROMOTION CRITERIA

- (a) The minimum marks required to pass any paper in a semester shall be 40% in theory and 40% in Practical, wherever applicable. The student must secure 40% in the End Semester Examination and 40% in the total of End Semester Examination & Internal Assessment of the paper for both theory & practical separately.
- (b) A student shall be eligible for promotion from  $1^{\rm st}$  year to  $2^{\rm nd}$  year of the course provided he/she has passed 50% papers of I and II Semesters taken together. However, he/she will have to clear the remaining paper/s while studying in the  $2^{\rm nd}$  year of the programme.
- (c) Students who do not fulfill the promotion criteria (b) above shall be declared fail in the Part concerned. However, they shall have the option to retain the marks in the papers in which they have secured Pass marks as per Clause (a) above.